_gw

Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH 101.Wildwinds

Neighborhood ChgRate
Comm SgFt, Line 1 0.00%
Comm SgFt, Line 3 0.00%

Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table 92.54%
Comm SqFt, Off Main 0.00%
Comm SgFt, Line 2 0.00%

Southwest, Rate A -13.06%

Quarry View Court -70.00%
Comm, Rate B 0.00%

Mid Petoskey, Front Foot 51.06%
Lake Influence -53.53%
Southeast Res, FF 61.42%
Comm, Rate A 38.20%
Northeast Res, NE Res, FF 33.26%
Central West, Rate A 41.14%
Northeast Res, Michigan 23.62%
Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot -2.57%
Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot -5.76%

Comm, Rate C 0.00%

Northeast Res, Mitchell 82.41%

Lake Res 0.00%

Village Harbor Docks -4.70%

Mid Petoskey, Site Value 46.84%
14.58%

For 2024, rate was $990/ft

increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

2024 2025
0.85 0.85
2.95 2.985
5.23 10.06
23.00 23.00
30.00 30.00
620 539
1,800 540
580 580
662 1,000
2,623 1,218
858 1,385
1,102 1,523
1,323 1,763
1,320 1,863
2,337 2,889
3,189 3,107
3,750 3,534
3,770 3,770
2,467 4,500
6,631 6,631
39,875 38,000
39,500 58,000

For 2025, use $1139/ft for BH101.Wildwinds.
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Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
“Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH102.Coastal Woods

Neighborhood
Comm SgFt, Line 1
Comm SgFt, Line 3

Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table

Comm SqgFt, Off Main
Comm SgFt, Line 2
Southwest, Rate A
Quarry View Court

Comm, Rate B
Mid Petoskey, Front Foot
Lake Influence
Southeast Res, FF
Comm, Rate A
Northeast Res, NE Res, FF
Central West, Rate A
Northeast Res, Michigan
Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot
Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot
Comm, Rate C
Northeast Res, Mitchell
Lake Res
Village Harbor Docks
Mid Petoskey, Site Value

ChgRate
0.00%
0.00%

92.54%
0.00%
0.00%

-13.06%

-70.00%
0.00%

51.06%

-53.53%

61.42%

38.20%

33.26%

41.14%

23.62%
-2.57%
-5.76%
0.00%

82.41%
0.00%
-4.70%

46.84%

14.58%

For 2024, rate was $187/ft

increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

2024 2025

0.85 0.85
2.95 2.95
523|  10.06
23.00| 23.00
30.00| 30.00
620 539
1,800 540
580 580
662 | 1,000
2,623 1,219
858 | 1,385
1,102 | 1,523
1,323 1,763
1,320 1,863
2,337 | 2,889
3,189 | 3,107
3,750 | 3,534
3,770 | 3,770
2,467 | 4,500
6,631| 6,631
39,875 | 38,000

39,500 | 58,000

For 2025, use $215/ft for BH102.Coastal Woods.




Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
- Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH104.Bluffs

Neighborhood ChgRate
Comm SgFt, Line 1 0.00%
Comm SgFt, Line 3 0.00%

Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table 92.54%
Comm SgFt, Off Main 0.00%
Comm SgFt, Line 2 0.00%
Southwest, Rate A -13.06%
Quarry View Court -70.00%
Comm, Rate B 0.00%

Mid Petoskey, Front Foot 51.06%
Lake Influence -53.53%
Southeast Res, FF 61.42%
Comm, Rate A 38.20%
Northeast Res, NE Res, FF 33.26%
Central West, Rate A 41.14%
Northeast Res, Michigan 23.62%
Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot -2.57%
Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot -5.76%

Comm, Rate C 0.00%

Northeast Res, Mitchell 82.41%

Lake Res 0.00%

Village Harbor Docks -4.70%

Mid Petoskey, Site Value 46.84%
14.58%

For 2024, rate was $6712/ft

increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

2024 2025
0.85 0.85
2.95 2.95
5.23 10.06
23.00 23.00
30.00 30.00
620 539
1,800 540
580 580
662 1,000
2,623 1,219
858 1,385
1,102 1,523
1,323 1,763
1,320 1,863
2,337 2,889
3,189 3,107
3,750 3,534
3,770 3,770
2,467 4,500
6,631 6,631
39,875 38,000
39,500 58,000

For 2025, use $7719/ft for BH104.Bluffs



Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City

Neighborhood
Comm SgFt, Line 1
Comm SqgFt, Line 3

Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table

Comm SqgFt, Off Main
Comm SgFt, Line 2
Southwest, Rate A
Quarry View Court

Comm, Rate B
Mid Petoskey, Front Foot
Lake Influence
Southeast Res, FF
Comm, Rate A
Northeast Res, NE Res, FF
Central West, Rate A
Northeast Res, Michigan
Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot
Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot
Comm, Rate C
Northeast Res, Mitchell
Lake Res
Village Harbor Docks
Mid Petoskey, Site Value

0.00%
0.00%
92.54%
0.00%
0.00%
-13.06%
-70.00%
0.00%
51.06%
-53.53%
61.42%
38.20%
33.26%
41.14%
23.62%
-2.57%
-5.76%
0.00%
82.41%
0.00%
-4.70%
46.84%

14.58%

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH108.The Preserve
ChgRate

2024 2025
0.85 0.85
2.95 2.95
5.23 10.06
23.00 23.00
30.00 30.00
620 539
1,800 540
580 580
662 1,000
2,623 1,219
858 1,385
1,102 1,623
1,323 1,763
1,320 1,863
2,337 2,889
3,189 3,107
3,750 3,534
3,770 3,770
2,467 4,500
6,631 6,631
39,875 38,000
39,500 58,000

Golf FF and Backlots
For 2024, rate was $136/ft

increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

ﬁr 2025, use $156/ft for Golf FF and Backlots

|

Lakefront
For 2024, rate was $5390/ft

increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

[For 2025, use $6199/ft for Lakefront

Lake View
For 2024, rate was $1870/ft

increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

[For 2025, use $2151/ft for Lake View




R

Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH109.The Preserve South

Neighborhood
Comm SgFt, Line 1
Comm SgfFt, Line 3

Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table

Comm SgFt, Off Main
Comm SgFt, Line 2
Southwest, Rate A
Quarry View Court

Comm, Rate B
Mid Petoskey, Front Foot
Lake Influence
Southeast Res, FF
Comm, Rate A
Northeast Res, NE Res, FF
Central West, Rate A
Northeast Res, Michigan
Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot
Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot
Comm, Rate C
Northeast Res, Mitchell
Lake Res
Village Harbor Docks
Mid Petoskey, Site Value

ChgRate
0.00%
0.00%

92.54%
0.00%
0.00%

-13.06%

-70.00%
0.00%

51.06%

-563.53%

61.42%

38.20%

33.26%

41.14%

23.62%
-2.57%
-5.76%
0.00%

82.41%
0.00%
-4.70%

46.84%

14.58%

For 2024, rate was $136/ft

increase 15%; inconclusive sates data

2024 2025
0.85 0.85
2.95 2.95
5.23 10.06
23.00 23.00
30.00 30.00
620 539
1,800 540
580 580
662 1,000
2,623 1,219
858 1,385
1,102 1,623
1,323 1,763
1,320 1,863
2,337 2,889
3,189 3,107
3,750 3,634
3,770 3,770
2,467 4,500
6,631 6,631
39,875 38,000
39,500 58,000

For 2025, use $156/ft for BH108.The Preserve South




Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH110.The Shores

Neighborhood ChgRate 2024 2025
Comm SgFt, Line 1 0.00% 0.85 0.85 Lake and Harbor
Comm SqgFt, Line 3 0.00% 2.95 2.95 ) For 2024, rate was $11330/ft
Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table 92.54% 5.23 10.06 increase 15%; inconclusive sales data
Comm SqFt, Off Main 0.00% 23.00 23.00 For 2025, use $13030/ft for Lake and Harbor J
Comm SgFt, Line 2 0.00% 30.00 30.00
Southwest, Rate A -13.06% 620 539
Quarry View Court -70.00% 1,800 540 Lake
Comm, Rate B 0.00% 580 580 For 2024, rate was $6454/ft
Mid Petoskey, Front Foot 51.06% 662 1,000 increase 15%; inconclusive sales data
Lake Influence -563.53% 2,623 1,219 ﬁ:or 2025, use $7422/ft for Lake J
Southeast Res, FF 61.42% 858 1,385 ‘
Comm, Rate A 38.20% 1,102 1,523
Northeast Res, NE Res, FF 33.26% 1,323 1,763 Harbor
Central West, Rate A 41.14% 1,320 1,863 For 2024, rate was $6454/ft
Northeast Res, Michigan 23.62% 2,337 2,889 increase 15%; inconclusive sales data
Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot -2.57% 3,189 3,107 ﬁr 2025, use $7422/ft for Harbor J
Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot -5.76% 3,750 3,534
Comm, Rate C 0.00% 3,770 3,770
Northeast Res, Mitchell 82.41% 2,467 4,500
Lake Res 0.00% 6,631 6,631
Village Harbor Docks -4.70% 39,875 38,000
Mid Petoskey, Site Value " 46.84% 39,500 58,000
14.58%




" Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
" Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH111.The Shores 1l

Neighborhood ChgRate
Comm SgFt, Line 1 0.00%
Comm SgFt, Line 3 0.00%

Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table 92.54%
Comm SgFt, Off Main 0.00%
Comm SgFt, Line 2 0.00%
Southwest, Rate A -13.06%
Quarry View Court -70.00%
Comm, Rate B 0.00%

Mid Petoskey, Front Foot 51.06%
Lake influence -53.53%
Southeast Res, FF 61.42%
Comm, Rate A 38.20%
Northeast Res, NE Res, FF 33.26%
Central West, Rate A 41.14%
Northeast Res, Michigan 23.62%
Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot -2.57%
Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot -5.76%

Comm, Rate C 0.00%

Northeast Res, Mitchell 82.41%
Lake Res 0.00%

Village Harbor Docks -4.70%
Mid Petoskey, Site Value 46.84%

14.58%

For 2024, rate was $7500/ft
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

2024 2025
0.85 0.85
2.95 2.95
5.23 10.06
23.00 23.00
30.00 30.00
620 539
1,800 540
580 580
662 1,000
2,623 1,219
858 1,385
1,102 1,523
1,323 1,763
1,320 1,863
2,337 2,889
3,189 3,107
3,750 3,534
3,770 3,770
2,467 4,500
6,631 6,631
39,875 38,000
39,500 58,000

For 2025, use $8625/ft for BH111.The Shores HI




SEVTTRR ST

Parcel Number

52-18-10-126-183
52-18-10-126-168
52-18-10-126-148
52-18-10-126-139
52-18-10-126-101
52-18-10-126-102
52-18-10-126-169
52-18-10-126-173
52-18-10-126-174
52-18-10-126-105
52-18-10-126-142
52-18-10-126-155
52-18-10-126-103

52-18-10-126-211
52-18-10-126-208
52-18-10-126-214
52-18-10-126-114
52-18-10-126-196
52-18-10-126-196
52-18-10-126-201

Street Address

Sale Date  Sale Price
6/16/2022 120000 WD
6/10/2022 150000 WD

8/3/2022 WD
10/18/2022 134000 WD
4/6/2022 180000 WD
5/6/2022 WD
3/24/2023 193000 WD
12/9/2022 200000 WD
} 10/27/2022 200000 WD
7/14/2023 205000 WD
9/30/2022 157000 WD
107372022 | I o
9/8/2022 221000 WD
5/17/2022 225000 WD
872972022 || I w0
8/30/2023 300000 WD
1/25/2023 300000 WD

10/21/2022 300000 WD

10/21/2022 300000 WD
4/28/2023 304150 WD

Instr. Adj.Sale$ Cur. Appraisal

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH126.Yacht Docks

Land Residual

Est. Land Valtue

120000 191340 120000 191340
150000 191340 150000 191340
134000 143505 134000 143505
180000 191340 180000 191340
193000 191340 193000 191340
200000 191340 200000 191340
200000 191340 200000 191340
205000 191340 205000 191340
157000 143505 157000 143505
221000 191340 221000 191340
225000 300000 225000 300000
300000 300000 300000 300000
300000 300000 300000 300000
300000 300000 300000 300000
300000 300000 300000 300000
304150 262500 304150 262500

Effec. Front Depth NetAcres TotalAcres

60
60
45
45
60
60
60
60
60
60
45
50
60

80
70
90
80
80
80
70

OOOOOOOOOOOOO

o oo o o o o o

60
60
45
45
60
60
60
60
60
60
45
50
60

80
70
80
80
80
80
70

60
60
45
45
60
60
60
60
60
60
45
50
60

80
70
80
80
80
80
70

Dollars/FF ECFArea Liber/Page Other Parcelsin Sale

%%%%%%Eﬁ%%éﬂ%%%%

» | v & v B B &

2,000
2,500
2,944
2,978
3,000
3,000
3,217
3,333
3,333
3,417
3,489
3,500

3,683

3,107

2,813
3,000
3,333
3,750
3,750
3,750

4,345

3,634

1245/128
1245/019
1246/169
1248/470
1243/108
1244/083
1251/453
1249/081
1248/196
1253/543
1247/863

For 2025, use $3,107/foot for 35-60 Foot docks

1246/762
1254-460
1249/935

1248/087
1252/047

For 2025, use $3,534/foot for 70-120 foot docks

Land Table

BH126.YACHT DOCKS
BH126.YACHT DOCKS
BH126.YACHT DOCKS
BH126.YACHT DOCKS
BH126.YACHT DOCKS
BH126.YACHT DOCKS
BH126.YACHT DOCKS
BH126.YACHT DOCKS
BH126.YACHT DOCKS
BH126.YACHT DOCKS
BH126.YACHT DOCKS
BH126.YACHT DOCKS
BH126.YACHT DOCKS

BH126.YACHT DOCKS
BH1268.YACHT DOCKS
BH126.YACHT DOCKS
BH126.YACHT DOCKS
BH126.YACHT DOCKS
BH126.YACHT DOCKS
BH126.YACHT DOCKS




TSR

Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH130.Harborside

Neighborhood ChgRate
Comm SgFt, Line 1 0.00%
Comm SqgFt, Line 3 0.00%

Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table 92.54%
Comm SgFt, Off Main 0.00%
Comm SqFt, Line 2 0.00%
‘Southwest, Rate A -13.06%
Quarry View Court -70.00%
Comm, Rate B 0.00%

Mid Petoskey, Front Foot 51.06%
Lake Influence -53.53%
Southeast Res, FF 61.42%
Comm, Rate A 38.20%
Northeast Res, NE Res, FF 33.26%
Central West, Rate A 41.14%
Northeast Res, Michigan 23.62%
Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot -2.57%
Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot -5.76%

Comm, Rate C 0.00%

Northeast Res, Mitchell 82.41%

Lake Res 0.00%

Vitlage Harbor Docks -4.70%

Mid Petoskey, Site Value 46.84%
14.58%

For 2024, rate was $16609/ft

increase 15%:; inconclusive sales data

2024 2025
0.85 0.85
2.95 2.95
5.23 10.06
23.00 23.00
30.00 30.00
620 539
1,800 540
580 580
662 1,000
2,623 1,219
858 1,385
1,102 1,523
1,323 1,763
1,320 1,863
2,337 2,889
3,189 3,107
3,750 3,534
3,770 3,770
2,467 4,500
6,631 6,631
39,875 38,000
39,5600 58,000

For 2025, use $19100/ft for BH130.Harborside




Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City

Neighborhood ChgRate
Comm SgFt, Line 1 0.00%
Comm SqgFt, Line 3 0.00%

Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table 92.54%
Comm SqFt, Off Main 0.00%
Comm SgFt, Line 2 0.00%
Southwest, Rate A -13.06%
Quarry View Court -70.00%
Comm, Rate B 0.00%

Mid Petoskey, Front Foot 51.06%
Lake Influence -53.53%
Southeast Res, FF 61.42%
Comm, Rate A 38.20%
Northeast Res, NE Res, FF 33.26%
Central West, Rate A 41.14%
Northeast Res, Michigan 23.62%
Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot -2.57%
Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot -5.76%

Comm, Rate C 0.00%

Northeast Res, Mitchell 82.41%

Lake Res 0.00%

Village Harbor Docks -4.70%

Mid Petoskey, Site Value 46.84%
14.58%

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH149.Vistas111

For 2024, rate was $4180/ft

increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

2024 2025
0.85 0.85
2.95 2.95
5.23 10.06
23.00 23.00
30.00 30.00
620 539
1,800 540
580 580
662 1,000
2,623 1,219
858 1,385
1,102 1,523
1,323 1,763
1,320 1,863
2,337 2,889
3,189 3,107
3,750 3,534
3,770 3,770
2,467 4,500
6,631 6,631
39,875 38,000
39,500 58,000

For 2025, use $4807/ft for BH149.Vistas111




Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH150.Vistas Court

Neighborhood ChgRate
Comm SqgFt, Line 1 0.00%
Comm SgFt, Line 3 © 0.00%

Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table 92.54%
Comm SgFt, Off Main 0.00%
Comm SqFt, Line 2 0.00%
Southwest, Rate A -13.06%
Quarry View Court -70.00%
Comm, Rate B 0.00%

Mid Petoskey, Front Foot 51.06%
Lake Influence -53.53%
Southeast Res, FF 61.42%
Comm, Rate A 38.20%
Northeast Res, NE Res, FF 33.26%
Central West, Rate A 41.14%
Northeast Res, Michigan 23.62%
Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot -2.57%
Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot -5.76%

Comm, Rate C 0.00%

Northeast Res, Mitchell 82.41%
Lake Res 0.00%

Village Harbor Docks -4.70%
Mid Petoskey, Site Value 46.84%

14.58%

2024 2025
0.85 0.85
2.95 2.95
5.23 10.06
23.00 23.00
30.00 30.00
620 539
1,800 540
580 580
662 1,000
2,623 1,219
858 1,385
1,102 1,523
1,323 1,763
1,320 1,863
2,337 2,889
3,189 3,107
3,750 3,534
3,770 3,770
2,467 4,500
6,631 6,631
39,875 38,000
39,500 58,000

View Lot
For 2024, rate was $4180/ft
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

[For 2025, use $4807/ft for View Lot

Lot Value
For 2024, rate was $1607/ft
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

For 2025, use $1848/ft for Lot Value

ll
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City of Petoskey-2025 Land Vatue Analysis BH152.Quarry View Court
NetAcres Dollars/FF  Dollars/Acre  ActualFront  ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parcelsin Sale

Parcel Number Street Address SaleDate SalePrice Instr. Adj.Sale$ Cur.Appraisat LandResidual Est.LandValue Vacant/improved  Effec. Front Depth

52-18-08-152-112 6241 QUARRY VIEW DR 7/3/2023 180000 WD 180000 242563 180000 315530 ‘I/mpquyeq . 212.646415 275 0.808 $ 846 222772.2772 260 BHOO1 1253/285  52-18-05-350-114
52-18-08-152-113 6295 QUARRY VIEW DR 9/1/2022 48000 WD 48000 163094 48000 163094 90.607607 145.872726 0.368 $ 530 130434.7826 110 BHOO1 1246/901

52-18-08-152-112 50000 50000 Nacant o3 § 538 *+Saletoonew

For 2025, use $540/foot

Land Table
BH152.QUARRY VIEW COURT
BH152.QUARRY VIEW COURT

Class Rate Group 1

402
402

FRONT FOOT RATE
FRONT FOOT RATE




City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH210.Coastal Cliffs
Neighborhood ChgRate 2024 2025 Good View

Petoskey City Comm SgFt, Line 1 0.00% 0.85 0.85 For 2024, rate was $4311/ft
Petoskey City Comm SgFt, Line 3 0.00% 2.95 2.95 increase 15%; inconclusive sales data
Petoskey City Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table 92.54% 5.23 10.06 ﬁ)r 2025, use $4958/ft for Good View
Petoskey City Comm SqgFt, Off Main 0.00% 23.00 23.00
Petoskey City Comm SqFt, Line 2 0.00% 30.00 30.00
Petoskey City Southwest, Rate A -13.06% 620 539 Lake
Petoskey City Quarry View Court -70.00% 1,800 540 For 2024, rate was $4311/ft
Petoskey City Comm, Rate B 0.00% 580 580 increase 15%; inconclusive sales data
Petoskey City Mid Petoskey, Front Foot 51.06% 662 1,000 E)r 2025, use $4958/it for Lake
Petoskey City Lake Influence -53.53% 2,623 1,219
Petoskey City Southeast Res, FF 61.42% 858 1,385
Petoskey City Comm, Rate A 38.20% 1,102 1,523 View
Petoskey City Northeast Res, NE Res, FF 33.26% 1,323 1,763 For 2024, rate was $990/ft
Petoskey City Central West, Rate A 41.14% 1,320 1,863 increase 15%; inconclusive sales data
Petoskey City Northeast Res, Michigan 23.62% 2,337 2,889 For 2025, use $1139/ft for View
Petoskey City Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot -2.57% 3,189 3,107
Petoskey City Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot -5.76% 3,750 3,534
Petoskey City Comm, Rate C 0.00% 3,770 3,770 Golf
Petoskey City Northeast Res, Mitchell 82.41% 2,467 4,500 For 2024, rate was $128/ft
Petoskey City Lake Res 0.00% 6,631 6,631 increase 15%; inconclusive sales data
Petoskey City Village Harbor Docks -4.70% 39,875 38,000 [For 2025, use $147/ft for Golf
Petoskey City Mid Petoskey, Site Value 46.84% 39,500 58,000

14.58%

CMS Site Value
For 2024, rate was $354,750
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

[For 2025, use $407,963 for CMS Site Value




BRI

Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City

Neighborhood ChgRate
Comm SqgFt, Line 1 0.00%
Comm SgFt, Line 3 0.00%

Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table 92.54%
Comm SqgFt, Off Main 0.00%
Comm SgFt, Line 2 0.00%
Southwest, Rate A -13.06%
Quarry View Court -70.00%
Comm, Rate B 0.00%

Mid Petoskey, Front Foot 51.06%
Lake Influence -53.53%
Southeast Res, FF 61.42%
Comm, Rate A 38.20%
Northeast Res, NE Res, FF 33.26%
Central West, Rate A 41.14%
Northeast Res, Michigan 23.62%
Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot -2.57%
Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot -5.76%

Comm, Rate C 0.00%

Northeast Res, Mitchell 82.41%

L.ake Res 0.00%

Village Harbor Docks -4.70%

Mid Petoskey, Site Value 46.84%
14.58%

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH212.Coastal Ridge

2024 2025

0.85 0.85
2.95 2.95
5.23 10.06
23.00 23.00
30.00 30.00
620 539
1,800 540
580 580
662 1,000
2,623 1,219
858 1,385
1,102 1,523
1,323 1,763
1,320 1,863
2,337 2,889
3,189 3,107
3,750 3,534
3,770 3,770
2,467 4,500
6,631 6,631
39,875 | 38,000

39,500 | 58,000

Lake
For 2024, rate was $11778/ft
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

[For 2025, use $13545/ft for Lake Lot

Non-Lake
For 2024, rate was $2200/ft
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

[For 2025, use $2530/t for Non-Lake Lot




Parcel Number

52-18-09-225-114
52-18-08-210-117
52-18-05-350-114
52-18-08-210-106
52-18-08-210-101
52-18-07-110-124
52-18-07-110-108
52-18-03-375-123
52-18-10-110-117
52-18-09-210-107
52-18-05-350-102
52-18-03-375-110
52-18-03-375-121

Street Address

4575 WILDWINDS DR

6113 COASTAL CLIFFS CT
6258 QUARRY VIEW DR

6024 COASTAL CLIFFSCT
5874 COASTAL CLIFFS CT
7284 PRESERVE DRIVE NORTH
6834 PRESERVE DRIVE NORTH
3910 PENINSULA DR

1261 SHORES DR

5132 COASTALRIDGE CT
6494 BAY RIDGE DR

4170 PENINSULA DR

3950 PENINSULA DR

Sale Date
9/30/2022
8/17/2022

713/2023

8/25/2022
10/21/2022
10/28/2022

411812023
7119/2022

5/3/2023

9/9/2022
8/11/2022
3/29/2023
6/30/2022

Sale Price

WD

WD

180000 WD
WD

WD

WD

WD

WD
2700000 WD
WD

WD

Wb

WD

Instr. Adj.Sale$ Cur. Appraisal

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH225.Vistas1 Golf View
NetAcres Dollars/FF

Land Residual

Est. Land Value Effec. Front
90.674073
127.61886

212.646415
147.304793
120.250734
149.808857
132.690364
124.804388
100.667293
132.688132
159.697152
181.83573
130

Vacant/improved

180000 218899 180000 315530 Improved

2700000 2429588 920119 649707 Improved

Depth
160
189
275
183.130432
323
375
447
178
198
195
276
144
178

0.356
0.59
0.808
0.725
0.69
1.334
1.201
0.531
0.395
0.609
0.95
0.43
0.531

$ 772,00
$ 2,859.84
$  846.48
$ 1,340.56
$ 21,176.20
$ 923.64
$ 1,684.70
$ 4,074.42
$ 9,140.20
$ 17,672.92
$ 19,040.68
$ 23,637.51
$ 8,374.82

For 2025, use $772 for Vistas Golf View

Dollars/Acre  ActualFront ECFArea Liber/Page Other Parcelsin Sale

196629.2135
618591.5254
222772.2772
272373.7931
3690513.043
103725.6372
186130.7244
957638.4181

2329415.19
3850553.366
3200782.105
9995683.721

2050331.45

97 BHOO01
136 BHOO1
260 BHOO1

172.56 BHOO1

93 BHOO1
155 BH102
117 BH102
130 BHOO1

87 BH001
136 BHO01
150 BHOO1
260 BHOO1
130 BHOO1

1253/285

1251/880

1252/005

1251/532

52-18-08-152-112

Land Table

VISTAS 1
BH210.COASTAL CLIFFS
BH350.BAY RIDGE
BH210.COASTAL CLIFFS
BH210.COASTAL CLIFFS
BH108.THE PRESERVE
BH108.THE PRESERVE
BH376.PENINSULA
BH110.THE SHORES
BH212.COASTAL RIDGE
BH350.BAY RIDGE
BH376.PENINSULA
BH376.PENINSULA

Class RateGroup1

402
401
402
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401

GOLFC.FF
GOLFFF

NON LAKE FF
GOOD VIEW FF
GOOD VIEW FF
LAKE FF

LAKE FF

LAKE

HARBOR

LAKE FF

LAKE FF

LAKE & HARBOR
VACANT

General
Golf
Golf
View
View
View
Water
water
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water




City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH225.Vistas1, Non-Golf Course

Neighborhood ChgRate 2024 2025 Non-Golf Course

Petoskey City Comm SgFt, Line 1 0.00% 0.85 0.85 For 2024, rate was $143/ft
Petoskey City Comm SgFt, Line 3 0.00% 2.95 2.95 increase 15%; inconclusive sales data
Petoskey City Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table 92.54% 5.23 10.06 [For 2025, use $164/t for Non-Golf Course |
Petoskey City Comm SgFt, Off Main 0.00% 23.00 23.00
Petoskey City Comm SgFt, Line 2 0.00% 30.00 30.00
Petoskey City Southwest, Rate A -13.06% 620 539
Petoskey City Quarry View Court -70.00% 1,800 540
Petoskey City Comm, Rate B 0.00% 580 580
Petoskey City Mid Petoskey, Front Foot 51.06% 662 1,000
Petoskey City Lake Influence -53.53% 2,623 1,219
Petoskey City Southeast Res, FF 61.42% 858 1,385
Petoskey City Comm, Rate A 38.20% 1,102 1,523
Petoskey City Northeast Res, NE Res, FF 33.26% 1,323 1,763
Petoskey City Central West, Rate A 41.14% 1,320 1,863
Petoskey City Northeast Res, Michigan 23.62% 2,337 2,889
Petoskey City Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot -2.57% 3,189 3,107
Petoskey City Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot -5.76% 3,750 3,534
Petoskey City Comm, Rate C 0.00% 3,770 3,770
Petoskey City Northeast Res, Mitchell 82.41% 2,467 4,500
Petoskey City Lake Res 0.00% 6,631 6,631
Petoskey City Village Harbor Docks -4.70% 39,875 38,000
Petoskey City Mid Petoskey, Site Value 46.84% 39,500 58,000
14.58%




Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
~ Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH245.The Pines

Neighborhood ChgRate
Comm SqgFt, Line 1 0.00%
Comm SqgFt, Line 3 0.00%

Southeas;c Res, Site Rate, Rate Table 92.54%
Comm SgFt, Off Main 0.00%
Comm SqgFt, Line 2 0.00%
Southwest, Rate A -13.06%
Quarry View Court -70.00%
Comm, Rate B 0.00%

Mid Petoskey, Front Foot 51.06%
Lake Influence -53.53%
Southeast Res, FF 61.42%
Comm, Rate A 38.20%
Northeast Res, NE Res, FF 33.26%
Central West, Rate A 41.14%
Northeast Res, Michigan 23.62%
Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot -2.57%
Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot -5.76%

Comm, Rate C 0.00%

Northeast Res, Mitchell 82.41%
Lake Res 0.00%

Village Harbor Docks -4.70%
Mid Petoskey, Site Value 46.84%

14.58%

2024 2025
0.85 0.85
2.95 2.95
5.23 10.06
23.00 23.00
30.00 30.00
620 539
1,800 540
580 580
662 1,000
2,623 1,219
858 1,385
1,102 1,523
1,323 1,763
1,320 1,863
2,337 2,889
3,189 3,107
3,750 3,534
3,770 3,770
2,467 4,500
6,631 6,631
39,875 38,000
39,500 58,000

Lake
For 2024, rate was $4850/ft
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

[For 2025, use $5566/ft for Lake Lot

Non-Lake
For 2024, rate was $990/ft
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

For 2025, use $1139/ft for Non-Lake Lot

|




T

St

DR R i e I

Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH350.Bay Ridge

Neighborhood ChgRate
Comm SgFt, Line 1 0.00%
Comm SgFt, Line 3 0.00%

Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table 92.54%
Comm SqFt, Off Main 0.00%
Comm SqgFt, Line 2 0.00%
Southwest, Rate A -13.06%
Quarry View Court -70.00%
Comm, Rate B 0.00%

Mid Petoskey, Front Foot 51.06%
Lake Influence -53.53%
Southeast Res, FF 61.42%
Comm, Rate A 38.20%
Northeast Res, NE Res, FF 33.26%
Central West, Rate A 41.14%
Northeast Res, Michigan 23.62%
Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot -2.57%
Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot -5.76%

Comm, Rate C 0.00%

Northeast Res, Mitchell 82.41%
Lake Res 0.00%

Village Harbor Docks -4.70%
Mid Petoskey, Site Value 46.84%

14.58%

2024 2025
0.85 0.85
2.95 2.95
5.23 10.06
23.00 23.00
30.00 30.00
620 539
1,800 540
580 580
662 1,000
2,623 1,219
858 1,385
1,102 1,623
1,323 1,763
1,320 1,863
2,337 2,889
3,189 3,107
3,750 3,534
3,770 3,770
2,467 4,500
6,631 6,631
39,875 38,000
39,500 58,000

Lake
For 2024, rate was $5819/ft
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

For 2025, use $6692/ft for Lake Lot

Non-Lake
For 2024, rate was $1289/ft
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

[For 2025, use $1482/ft for Non-Lake Lot




Parcel Number

52-18-02-353-108
52-18-02-353-110
52-18-02-353-111
52-18-02-353-112
52-18-02-353-114
52-18-02-353-115

Street Address

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH353.Village Harbor Docks

Sale Date Sale Price Instr. j Sale$ Asd.whenSold Asd/Adj.Sale Cur.Appraisal Land Residual Est. Land Value
yuzozs |- 39875
6/1/2023 38000 WD 38000 19200 50.52631579 39875 38000 39875
1/26/2024 WD 39875
8/18/2023 WD 39875
9/14/2023 WD 39875
8/31/2023 WD 39875

For 2025, use $38,000 for Village Docks

ECF Area Liber/Page Other Parceisin Sale
1253/416
12521677
1257/493
1254/461
1254/864
1254/622

Land Table

BH53.VILLAGE HARBOR DOCKS
BH53.VILLAGE HARBOR DOCKS
BH53.VILLAGE HARBOR DOCKS
BH53.VILLAGE HARBOR DOCKS
BH53.VILLAGE HARBOR DOCKS
BH53.VILLAGE HARBOR DOCKS




Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH355.Lakeshore Village

Neighborhood
Comm Sqgft, Line 1
Comm SgFt, Line 3

Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table
Comm SqgFt, Off Main
Comm SgFt, Line 2
Southwest, Rate A
Quarry View Court
Comm, Rate B
Mid Petoskey, Front Foot

Lake Influence
Southeast Res, FF

Comm, Rate A

Northeast Res, NE Res, FF
Central West, Rate A
Northeast Res, Michigan
Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot
Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot
Comm, Rate C
Northeast Res, Mitchell
Lake Res
Village Harbor Docks
Mid Petoskey, Site Value

ChgRate
0.00%
0.00%

92.54%
0.00%
0.00%

-13.06%

-70.00%
0.00%

51.06%

53.53%

61.42%

38.20%

33.26%

41.14%

23.62%
2.57%
5.76%
0.00%

82.41%
0.00%
4.70%

46.84%

14.58%

2024 2025
0.85 0.85
2.95 2.95
5.23 10.06
23.00 23.00
30.00 30.00
620 539
1,800 540
580 580
662 1,000
2,623 1,219
858 1,385
1,102 1,523
1,323 1,763
1,320 1,863
2,337 2,889
3,189 3,107
3,750 3,534
3,770 3,770
2,467 4,500
6,631 6,631
39,875 38,000
39,500 58,000

Rate A
For 2024, rate was $4730/ft
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

For 2025, use $5440/ft for Rate A

Rate B
For 2024, rate was $3838/ft
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

ﬁ:or 2025, use $4414/ft for Rate B

Rate C
For 2024, rate was $3838/ft
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

[For 2025, use $4414/ft for Rate C




City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH376.Peninsula

Neighborhood ChgRate 2024 2025 Lake and Harbor

Petoskey City Comm SgFt, Line 1 0.00% 0.85 0.85 For 2024, rate was $17820/ft
Petoskey City Comm SgFt, Line 3 0.00% 2.95 2.95 increase 15%; inconclusive sales data
Petoskey City Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table 92.54% 5.23 10.06 For 2025, use $20493/ft for Lake and Harbor J
Petoskey City Comm SgFt, Off Main 0.00% 23.00 23.00

Petoskey City Comm SgFt, Line 2 0.00% 30.00 30.00

Petoskey City Southwest, Rate A -13.06% 620 539 Lake

Petoskey Cit{/ Quarry View Court -70.00% 1,800 540 For 2024, rate was $9227/ft

Petoskey City Comm, Rate B 0.00% 580 580 increase 15%; inconclusive sales data
Petoskey City Mid Petoskey, Front Foot 51.06% 662 1,000 For 2025, use $10611/4t for Lake
Petoskey City Lake Influence -53.53% 2,623 1,219

Petoskey City Southeast Res, FF 61.42% 858 1,385

Petoskey City Comm, Rate A 38.20% 1,102 1,523 Harbor

Petoskey City Northeast Res, NE Res, FF 33.26% 1,323 1,763 For 2024, rate was $5830/ft

Petoskey City Central West, Rate A 41.14% 1,320 1,863 increase 15%; inconclusive sales data
Petoskey City Northeast Res, Michigan 23.62% 2,337 2,889 ﬁ:or 2025, use $6705/ft for Harbor
Petoskey City Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot -2.57% 3,189 3,107

Petoskey City Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot -5.76% 3,750 3,634

Petoskey City Comm, Rate C 0.00% 3,770 3,770

Petoskey City Northeast Res, Mitchell 82.41% 2,467 4,500 Vacant

Petoskey City Lake Res 0.00% 6,631 6,631 For 2024, rate was $11616/ft
Petoskey City Village Harbor Docks -4.70% 39,875 38,000 increase 15%; inconclusive sales data
Petoskey City Mid Petoskey, Site Value 46.84% 39,500 58,000 E)r 2025, use $13358/ft for Harbor

14.58%




R

Parcel Number

52-18-03-410-138
52-18-03-410-116
52-18-03-410-123
52-18-03-410-144

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Anatysis BH410.Village Beach Frontage A

Street Address SaleDate SalePrice Instr. Adj.Sale$ Cur.Appraisal Land Residual Est Land Value Vacant/improved Effec. Front Depth NetAcres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre  Actuat Front ECFArea Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale

rorsunserway sysrzozz o I, <./ 71565

757 WESTBEACHST  7/1/2022 102000 OTH 102000 119524 102000 86808 improved  92.94313
724 SUNSETWAY ~ 8/26/2022 105000 WD 105000 46481 105000 46481 Vacant | 49765648

7sensteeacrst  vaorzocs [N wo I, <7054

74 0.076 $ 1,076 657894.7368 45 BH410
148 0.152 $ 1,097 671052.6316 90 BH410 52-18-03-410-117
74 0.085 $ 2,110 1235294.118 50 BH410  1246/708
74 0.085 $ 3,818 2235204.118 50 BH410  1257/387
$ 2,025

For 2025, use $2,000 per foot for Vitllage Beach, Frontage A

Land Table

BH410.VILLAGE BEACH
BH410.VILLAGE BEACH
BH410.VILLAGE BEACH
BH410.VILLAGE BEACH

Class
402
402
402
402

Rate Group 1

$934 FF RATE
$934 FF RATE
$934 FF RATE
$934 FF RATE




Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City

City of Petoskey—2025 Land Value Analysis BH410.Village Beach Frontage B and Site C

Neighborhood
Comm SgFt, Line 1
Comm SqgFt, Line 3

Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table

Comm SgFt, Off Main
Comm SgFt, Line 2 .
Southwest, Rate A
Quarry View Court

Comm, Rate B

Mid Petoskey, Front Foot -

Lake Influence
Southeast Res, FF
Comm, Rate A
Northeast Res, NE Res, FF
Central West, Rate A
Northeast Res, Michigan
Yacht Docks, 35-60 fFoot
Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot
Comm, Rate C
Northeast Res, Mitchell
Lake Res
Village Harbor Docks
Mid Petoékey, Site Value

ChgRate

0.00%
0.00%
92.54%
0.00%
0.00%
-13.06%
-70.00%
0.00%
51.06%
-53.53%
61.42%
38.20%
33.26%
41.14%
23.62%
-2.57%
-5.76%
0.00%
82.41%
0.00%
-4.70%
46.84%

14.58%

2024 2025
0.85 0.85
2.95 2.95
5.23 10.06
23.00 23.00
30.00 30.00
620 539
1,800 540
580 580
662 1,000
2,623 1,219
858 1,385
1,102 1,523
1,323 1,763
1,320 1,863
2,337 2,889
3,189 3,107
3,750 3,534
3,770 3,770
2,467 4,500
6,631 6,631
39,875 38,000
39,500 58,000

Frontage B
For 2024, rate was $4180/ft

increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

For 2025, use $4807/ft for Lake

Site C
For 2024, rate was $1,200,000
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

[For 2025, use $1,380,000




Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
- Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH550.Bay Harbor Acreage

Neighborhood
Comm SgFt, Line 1
Comm SgFt, Line 3

Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table

Comm SqgFt, Off Main
Comm SgFt, Line 2
Southwest, Rate A
Quarry View Court

Comm, Rate B
Mid Petoskey, Front Foot
Lake Influence
Southeast Res, FF
Comm, Rate A
Northeast Res, NERes, FF
Central West, Rate A
Northeast Res, Michigan
Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot
Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot
Comm, Rate C
Northeast Res, Mitchell
Lake Res
Village Harbor Docks
Mid Petoskey, Site Value

ChgRate
0.00%
0.00%

92.54%
0.00%
0.00%

-13.06%

-70.00%
0.00%

51.06%

-53.53%

61.42%

38.20%

33.26%

41.14%

23.62%
-2.57%
-5.76%
0.00%

82.41%
0.00%
-4.70%

46.84%

14.58%

2024 2025
0.85 0.85
2.95 2.95
5.23 10.06
23.00 23.00
30.00 30.00
620 539
1,800 540
580 580
662 1,000
2,623 1,219
858 1,385
1,102 1,523
1,323 1,763
1,320 1,863
2,337 2,889
3,189 3,107
3,750 3,534
3,770 3,770
2,467 4,500
6,631 6,631
39,875 38,000
39,500 58,000

Acreage Table

W\crease 15%; inconclusive sales data

Rate A, Frontage
For 2024, rate was $4491/ft
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

For 2025, use $5165/ft

Rate B, Lake Frontage
For 2024, rate was $11000/ft
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

For 2025, use $12650/ft




Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis BH560.Bay Harbor Res.

Neighborhood
Comm SgFt, Line 1
Comm SgFt, Line 3

Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table
Comm SqgFt, Off Main
Comm SgFt, Line 2
Southwest, Rate A
Quarry View Court
Comm, Rate B
Mid Petoskey, Front Foot
Lake Influence
Southeast Res, FF
Comm, Rate A
Northeast Res, NE Res, FF
Central West, Rate A
Northeast Res, Michigan
Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot
Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot
Comm, Rate C
Northeast Res, Mitchell
Lake Res
Village Harbor Docks
Mid Petoskey, Site Value

ChgRate
0.00%
0.00%

92.54%
0.00%
0.00%

-13.06%

-70.00%
0.00%

51.06%

-53.53%

61.42%

38.20%

33.26%

41.14%

23.62%
-2.57%
-5.76%
0.00%

82.41%
0.00%
-4.70%

46.84%

14.58%

2024 2025
0.85 0.85
2.95 2.95
5.23 10.06
23.00 23.00
30.00 30.00
620 539
1,800 540
580 580
662 1,000
2,623 1,219
858 1,385
1,102 1,623
1,323 1,763
1,320 1,863
2,337 2,889
3,189 3,107
3,750 3,534
3,770 3,770
2,467 4,500
6,631} = 6,631
39,875 38,000
39,500 58,000

Water
For 2024, rate was $539220
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

[For 2025, use $620103

Interior
For 2024, rate was $30580
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

[For 2025, use $35167

Highway
For 2024, rate was $69850
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

For 2025, use $80328




City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis PC12.Commercial
Vacant/Improved

. Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price  Instr. Ad].Sale$ Cur. Appraisal
52-19-06-402-016 900 EMMET ST 5/19/2022 450000 WD 450000 336593
52-19-06-300-031 887 SPRING ST 6/22/2022 WD
52-19-06-127-048 314 W MITCHELL ST 1/10/2024 575000 MLC 575000 498813
52-19-06-300-049 919 SPRING ST 4/1/2022 850000 CD 850000 545492
52-19-06-202-025 215 W MITCHELL ST 5/20/2022 WD
52-19-06-127-056 311 WMITCHELL ST 7120/2022 470000 WD 470000 301374
52-19-06-126-068 625 CONNABLE AV 3/21/2024 347500 WD 347500 141302
52-19-07-200-037 1453 STANDISH AV 9/15/2022 250000 WD 250000 277837
52-19-06-126-062 8/31/2022 730000 WD 730000 766169
2024 Analysis PC.12 Commercial Rate B
52-19-07-200-037 1453 STANDISHAYV 9/15/2022 250000 WD 250000
52-19-06-127-079 406 LIBERTY ST 12/10/2021 192500 WD 192500
52-19-07-100-014 1301 SPRING ST 1/19/2023 730000 CD 730000 1197555
2024 Analysis PC.12 Commercial Rate C
52-19-06-100-039 624 CHARLEVOIX AV 7rz/2021 | T wo
52-19-06-100-037 575 WMITCHELLST ~ 11/11/2021 425000 WD 425000
Generally, No change to Commercial Rates from Prior Year.
Use 2024 Commercial Site Values:
Site D: 406 Bay Street 528,200
Site E: Site Conde 425,000
Site F: Site Condo 30,000
52-19-05-100-008 434 EMITCHELL ST 7/6/2023 wbD
52-19-05-100-151 412 E MITCHELL ST 9/29/2022 WD
52-19-05-101-028 409 E LAKE ST 5/5/2023 325000 WD 325000 457800
52-19-05-154-104 422 EMITCHELL ST 6/1/2023 575000 WD 575000 363309

Use 2024 Commercial Square Footage Rates:

Comm SgFt, Line 1 0.85
Comm SqFt, Line 2 30.00
Comm SgFt, Line 3 2.95
Comm SqFt, Off Main 23.00

Land Residual
319820

224610
600324

211744
264346

11749
101985

256400
184382

-129321

397964

-28300

241692

Est. Land Value

206413 Improved

148423 improved
295816 Improved

43118 Improved
58148 Improved

39586 Improved
77606 Improved

32094
20808

338234 Improved

290499

38494 Improved
12690 Improved

263463 Improved

103500 improved

30001 Improved

Effec. Front  Depth

382.383423 1014.600006

123.483315 140
134.685114 130
268.435424 313
44,005587 120
39.127115 75
43.971449 54
136.503626 142
133.803292 109
136.503626

22.5

299.057202 178
104.766407

75.275228

o 0

0 0

¢ 0

o 4]

NetAcres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre  ActualFront ECFArea Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sale Land Table
1.196] $ 836 | 267408.0268 410 PC12 52-19-06-402-074, 52-1 PC12 COMMERCIAL
0.434| $ 1,352 | 384672.8111 135 PC12 PC12 COMMERCIAL
0.448| $ 1,668 | 501361.6071 150 PC12 1257/013 PC12 COMMERCIAL
17251 $ 2,236 348013.913 240 PC12 1243/189 PC12 COMMERCIAL
0.138 $ 4,580 1460514.433 50 PC12 1244/175 PC12 COMMERCIAL
0.086 $ 5,412 2462139.535 50 PC12 PC12 COMMERCIAL
0.221 $ 6,012 1186135.747 61 PR1 1258/555 PC12 COMMERCIAL
$ 3,157
$ 1,523 Avgof above block
[For 2025, Use $1523/fo0t for Rate A
0528 $ 86 22251.89394 162 PC12 PC12 COMMERCIAL
0.334 $ 762 305344.3114 248 PC12 52-19-06-126-059 PC12 COMMERCIAL
For 2025, stay at 2024 Rate B. It's the midoint of the above 2 sales.
142 0528 $ 235  60784.09091 162 PC12
50 0.052 & 925  400153.8462 45 PC12 12407149
$ 580
For 2024, use $580/faot for Rate 8
|For 2025, stay at 2024 rate at $580/foot for Rate B. 4]
1.295 $ (432) -99861.7761 317 PC12 1249/763 PC12 COMMERCIAL
175 045 § 3,770  877777.7778 112 PC12 1235/037
118 0.265 $ 3859  1096222.642 98 PC12 1239/109
$ 3,815
For 2024, use $3,770/foot for Rate C
HZOZS, no increase to Rate C, use $3770/foot per 2024 analysis.
Price/SqFt
0.131  #Div/0! 1314549.618 30.17790676 PC12 1253/429 PC12 COMMERCIAL
0.037 #DIv/ot 14178081.08 325.483955 PC12 1247/530 PC12 COMMERCIAL
0.079 #Dlv/o! -370886.076 -8.51437273 PC12 1252/260 PC12 COMMERCIAL
For 2025, stay at 30.00/sqfoot
o #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0 PC12 1252/573 PC12 COMMERCIAL

Class RateGroup1
202  1102/FF Rate A
201 1102/FF Rate A
201 1102/FF Rate A
201 1102/FF Rate A
201 1102/FF Rate A
201 1102/FF Rate A
201  1102/FF Rate A
201 580/FF - Rate B
201  580/FF Rate B
PC12CC 201 564/FF
PGC12CC 201 564/FF
201 3770/FF RateC
PC12CC202 3500/FF
PC12CC 201 3500/FF
201  SqFt30

201  SqFt30

201  SqFt3o

201 Site Condo30k




Parcel Number

52-19-05-301-017
52-19-05-327-011
52-19-05-100-142
52-19-05-300-055
52-19-05-300-018
52-19-05-301-023
52-18-05-200-035
52-19-05-327-015
52-19-05-251-004
52-19-05-403-014
52-19-05-376-001
52-19-08-251-101
52-19-05-400-080
52-19-05-403-015
52-19-05-403-018
52-18-05-100-086
52-19-05-302-011
52-19-08-200-017
52-18-05-303-025
52-19-05-303-025
52-19-05-352-009
52-19-05-200-089
52-18-05-400-015
52-19-05-376-002
52-19-05-300-138
52-19-05-100-133
52-19-05-300-022
52-19-05-303-012
52-19-05-302-030
52-19-05-300-138
52-19-05-327-003
52-18-05-351-011
52-19-05-300-033
52-19-05-300-095
52-19-05-302-019
52-19-05-303-020

Street Address

431 BEECH ST

905 SPRUCE ST

700 KALAMAZOO AV
810 KALAMAZOO AV
720 KALAMAZOO AV
417 BEECH ST

1029 HILLST

904 SPRUCE ST

708 KARAMOL CT
1010 LINDELL AV
818 JENNINGS AV
1402 WOODVIEW CT
1233 ATKINS RD
1014 LINDELL AV
1024 LINDELL AV
506 STATEST

923 HOWARD ST
1020 ATKINSRD
1026 QUINLAN AV
1026 QUINLAN AV

515 COLLEGE VIEW DR

1038 HILLST

1107 JENNINGS AV
1000 VALLEY VIEW
436 MYRTLE ST
610 GROVE ST

725 HARVEY ST
614 SPENCER ST
1025 JEFFERSON AV
436 MYRTLE ST
909 SUNSET CT
421 CARLETON ST
815 LINDELL AV
720 JENNINGS AV
1005 HOWARD ST
521 JENNINGS AV

SaleDate  SalePrice Instr. Adj.Sate$ Cur.Appraisal Land Residual
4/15/2022 190000 WD 190000 223458 2870
3/30/2023 303000 WD 303000 359397 6168

2/3/2023 410000 WD 410000 486418 39965
1/12/2024 140000 WD 140000 163337 17681
8/16/2023 125000 WD 125000 156199 32091
8/12/2022 111000 WD 111000 126027 21428

10/25/2023 370000 WD 370000 397950 47372
6/23/2023 380000 WD 380000 398482 44083
8/18/2023 300000 WD 300000 323487 74728

e/12022 | vvo
12/9/2022 208500 WD 208500 208072 59387
5/24/2022 WD
6/30/2022 WD

3/6/2024 246000 WD 246000 233657 63071
2/20/2024 265000 WD 265000 253912 53362
7/19/2023 WD

11/20/2023 67000 WD 67000 42113 67000
711772023 229900 WD 229800 182052 1240865
6/30/2022 340000 WD 340000 280831 143068
10/3/2022 341000 WD 341000 280831 144068

10/28/2022 WD
5/11/2022 280000 WD 280000 205943 166326
7115/2022 300000 WD 300000 266251 88933

10/21/2022 375000 WD 375000 314814 117459
3/13/2023 290000 WD 290000 240262 92012

71812022 394900 WD 394900 364642 95398
2192023 335000 WD 335000 286879 87560
711172023 391500 WD 391500 267838 175622
6/9/2022 340625 WD 340625 289553 101607
1/12/2024 303000 WD 303000 240262 105012

10/20/2023 415000 WD 415000 317838 159727
7/17/2023 299000 WD 2989000 230221 111212
e/15/2022 || R o

10/23/2023 755900 WD 755900 493969 392316
7115/2022 313000 WD 313000 227686 137955
4/21/2023 367500 WD 367500 264388 145225

Est. Land Value

36329 Improved
62565 Improved
116383 improved
41018 Improved
63290 Improved
36455 Improved
75322 Improved
62565 Improved
98215 Improved

58959 Improved

50728 Improved
42274 \mproved

42118 Vacant

76217 Improved
83899 Improved
83899 Improved

92269 Improved
55184 Improved
57273 Improved
42274 Improved
65140 Improved
39439 Improved
51960 Improved
50535 Improved
42274 Improved
62565 Improved
42433 Improved

130385 Improved
52641 Improved
42113 Improved

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis PROL.Southeast Residential
Vacant/Improved

Effec. Front Depth NetAcres Dollars/FF  Dollars/Acre

42.341976
72.919418
135.644479
47.806226
73.764445
42.488237
87.78736
72.819418
114.470178
157.663606
68.717147
240.726082
225.301382
59.123852
49.269877
60.528685
49.082179
88.831303
97.784604
97.784604
76.484135
107.539516
51.453261
66.751763
49.269877
50.613612
45.966136
86.513822
49.082179
49.269877
72.919418
49.455454
58.555834
151.963851
49.082179
49.082179

72
132
147
117
131
73
203
132
231
132
146
168
344
132
132
145
130
167
128
128
123
203
157
130
132
147
100
125
130
132
132
134
127
200
130
130

0.083
0.224
0.452
0.134
0.226
0.084
0.373
0.224
0.536
0.485
0.228
0.887
0.844
0.182
0.152
0.2
0.149
0.326
0.294
0.294
0.223
0.457
0.18
0.203
0.152
0.169
0.115
0.255
0.148
0.152
0.224
0.154
0.175
0.638
0.149
0.149

68
85
295
370
435
504
540
605
653
799
864
907
910
1,067
1,083
1,312
1,365
1,397
1,463
1,473
1,524
1,547
1,728
1,760
1,868
1,885
1,905
2,030
2,070
2,131
2,190
2,249
2,435
2,582
2,811
2,959
1,385

mwwwwm%mwwmmwwmmwww%%wwwmmwmwwmwwww%w

34578.31325
27535.71429
88418.14159
131947.7612
141995.5752
255095.2381
127002.681
196799.1071
139417.9104
259886.5979
260469.2982
246082.2999
242817.5355
346543.956
351065.7895
396950
449664.4295
380567.4847
486625.8503
490027.2109
5226457399
363951.86
494072.2222
578615.7635
605342.1053
564485.2071
761391.3043
688713.7255
681926.1745
690868.4211
713066.9643
722155.8442
814754.2857
614915.3605
925872.4832
974664.4295

For 2025, Use $1385/FF
For 2025, Use $10.06/sq fi site value

Dollars/SqFt

ﬁ%%%%m%w%%wéﬁW%%%%%%%éﬂﬁ%%%%%%%%%(ﬂ%%69‘%69—

0.79
0.63
2.03
3.03
3.26
5.86
2.92
4.52
3.20
5.97
5.98
5.65
5.57
7.96
8.06
9.11
10.32
8.74
1117
11.25
12.00
8.36
11.34
13.28
13.80
12.96
17.48
15.81
15.65
15.86
16.37
16.58
18.70
14.12
21.26
2238
10.06

Actual Front

50 PR1
74 PR1
134 PR1
50 PR1
75 PR1
50 PR1
80 PR1
74 PR1
101 PR1
160 PR1
68 PR1
230 PR1
214 PR1
60 PR1
50 PR1
60 PR1
50 PR1
85 PR1
100 PR1
100 PR1
79 PR1
98 PR1
50 PR1
68 PR1
50 PR1
50 PR1
50 PR1
89 PR1
50 PR1
50 PR1
74 PRL
50 PR1
60 PR1
139 PR1
50 PR1
50 PR1

1243/452
12511472
1250/021
12577152
1254/293

1255/765
1253/042
1254/256

1249/130

1245/312
1258/321
1257/703
1253/642
1256/260
1253/688

12471793
1248/197
1243/937

1248/243
1250/997

1250/812
1253/412

1257/076
1255/757
1253/610
1244/846
1255/510

1251/733

ECFArea Libetr/Page Other Parcelsin Sale

52-19-05-400-079

Land Table

PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES

PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES

PR01 SOUTHEAST RES

PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES

PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES

PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES

PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES

PR01 SOUTHEAST RES

PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES

PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES

PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES

PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES

PRO1 SOUTHEASTRES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES

PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES
PRO1 SOUTHEAST RES

Class
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
402
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401

Rate Group 1
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEASTRES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEASTRES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES
SOUTHEAST RES



Parcel Number
52-19-05-100-049
52-19-05-100-052

Street Address
820 MICHIGAN ST
904 MICHIGAN ST

Sale Date

9/5/2023
7/5/2022

Sale Price

Instr.
415500 WD
WD

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis PRO2.Northeast Residential

: 521905100020 s12eMmcHeLLST /282022 [N o
i 52-19-05-126-072 923 EMITCHELLST 3/16/2023 700000 WD
52-19-05-126-069 911 E MITCHELL ST 8/31/2023 659000 WD
52-16-32-300-016 619 ROSEST 11/21/2022 950000 WD
52-19-05-200-024 1124 E MITCHELL ST 12/1/2022 257000 WD
52-19-05-126-004 115 CLINTON ST 5/19/2023 585000 WD
52-19-06-202-010 203 W LAKE ST 5/26/2023 552000 WD
52-16-32-376-011 149 BEAUBIEN AV 1/20/2023 247500 WD
52-16-32-380-030 201 SUNSET AV 5/5/2022 WD
52-19-05-200-115 1117 EMITCHELL ST 12/28/2023 245000 WD
Neighborhood ChgRate
Petoskey City ~ Comm SgFt, Line 1 0.00%
Petoskey City =~ Comm SqFt, Line 3 0.00%
Petoskey City ~ Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table 92.54%
Petoskey City ~ Comm SgFt, Off Main 0.00%
Petoskey City  Comm SgFt, Line 2 0.00%
Petoskey City ~ Southwest, Rate A -13.06%
Petoskey City ~ Quarry View Court -70.00%
Petoskey City  Comm, Rate B 0.00%
Petoskey City  Mid Petoskey, Front Foot 51.06%
Petoskey City  Lake Influence -53.53%
Petoskey City  Southeast Res, FF 61.42%
Petoskey City = Comm, Rate A , 38.20%
Petoskey City  Northeast Res, NE Res, FF 33.26%
Petoskey City ~ Central West, Rate A 41.14%
Petoskey City  Northeast Res, Michigan 23.62%
Petoskey City ~ Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot | 2.57%
Petoskey City ~ Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot -5.76%
Petoskey City  Comm, RateC 0.00%
Petoskey City ~ Northeast Res, Mitchell 82.41%
Petoskey City  Lake Res 0.00%
Petoskey City  Village Harbor Docks -4.70%
Petoskey City  Mid Petoskey, Site Value 46.84%
14.58%

Adi.Sale$ Cur. Appraisal Land Residual Est.LandValue Vacant/Improved Effec. Front Depth NetAcres Dollars/FF  Dollars/Acre  Actual Front ECFArea Liber/Page OtherParcelsinSale  Land Table Class Rate Group1
415500 392030 145059 121589 Improved 52.027844 157 0.18 $ 2,788 805883.3333 50 PR2 1254/628 PRO2 NORTHEASTRES 401  MICHIGAN (2337)
I o2 027544 157 018 $ 2990 864383.3333 50 PR2 PROZNORTHEASTRES 401  MICHIGAN (2337)
$ 2,889
. WZOZS, use $2,889/foot for NE Residential, Michigan area
] 50 145 0166 § 4,595 1383969.88 50 PR2 1247/631 PRO2 NORTHEASTRES 401  MITCHELL (2467)
700000 512801 358694 171495 Improved 69.515565 143 023 $ 5,160 1559539.13 70 PR2 1251/053 PRO2 NORTHEASTRES 401  MITCHELL (2467)
659000 442625 331522 115147 Improved 46.674737 143 0.154 $ 7,103  2152740.26 47 PR2 1254/626 PRO2 NORTHEASTRES 401  MITCHELL (2467)
$ 5619
lgr 2025, the prior rate was 2,467, increase to $4,500 for 2025 NE Residential Mitchell Area
950000 970810 222241 243051 Improved 282532508 176.4 1113 $ 787 199677.4483 275 PR2 1248/916 PRO2 NORTHEASTRES 401  NERES 1323
257000 202408 96793 42201 improved 79.74569 407 0467 $ 1,214 207265.5246 50 PR2 1248/870 PRO2 NORTHEASTRES 401  NERES 1323
585000 636500 238430 289930 Improved 146.097228 144 0509 $ 1,632 468428.2908 154 PR2 12527559 PRO2 NORTHEASTRES 401 NERES1323
552000 519353 116763 84122 Improved 63.584344 115 0.198 $ 1,836 5897424242 75 PR6 1252/535 PRO2 NORTHEASTRES 401  NERES1323
247500 195663 132340 80503 Improved 60.848993 136 0206 $ 2,175 642427.1845 66 PR2 1249/799 PRO2 NORTHEASTRES 401  NERES 1323
I 110693 110 0338 § 2,335 7675266272 134 PR2 1243/765 PROZNORTHEASTRES 401  NERES 1323
245000 200595 100800 © 56395 Improved 42.626788 123.3 0.137 $ 2,365 735766.4234 48.56 PR1 1256/860 PRO2 NORTHEASTRES 401  NERES 1323
$ 1,763
For 2025. use $1,763/foot for NE Residential
2024 2025
0.85 0.85 Site B: Bayview Il
2.95 2.95 For 2024, rate was $181500
5.23 10.06 increase 15%; inconclusive sales data
23.00 23.00 [For 2025, use $208725
30.00 30.00
620 539
1,800 540 Site E: Bayview Il
580 580 For 2024, rate was $137500
662 1,000 increase 15%; inconclusive sales data
2,623 1,219 [For 2025, use $158125 B
858 1,385
1,102 1,523
1,323 1,763 Site F: Site
1,320 1,863 For 2024, rate was $66000
2,337 2,889 increase 15%; inconclusive sales data
3,189 3,107 [For 2025, use $69000 ]
3,750 3,534
3,770 3,770
2,467 4,500 Site G: Balsam Springs
6,631 6,631 For 2024, rate was $42625
39,875 38,000 increase 15%; inconclusive sales data
39,500 58,000 [For 2025, use $49019 ]




Parcel Number

52-19-06-127-095
52-19-06-202-068
52-19-06-127-131
52-19-06-100-032
52-19-06-126-047
52-19-06-300-016
52-19-06-127-101
52-19-06-126-026
52-19-06-127-102
52-19-06-202-039
52-19-06-127-137

Street Address
423 MONROE ST
521 LIBERTY ST
413 MADISON ST
415 JACKSON ST
437 JACKSON ST
819 PLEASANT ST
502 INGALLS AV
508 MONROE ST
343 MONROE ST
420 WACHTEL AV
319 MADISON ST

Sale Date  SalePrice Instr.
7/1/2022 145000 WD
8/12/2022 221000 WD
6/24/2022 200000 WD
1/16/2023 187000 WD
9/1/2023 395000 PTA
71202022 | v
3/31/2023 125000 WD
8/25/2023 425000 WD
6/2/2023 320000 WD
12/20/2023 WD
11/17/2023 315000 WD

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis PR03.Central West

Adj.Sale$ Cur. Appraisal

145000
221000
200000
187000
395000

125000
425000
320000

315000

180047
233938
210146
193858
369854

89317
378509
252425

244256

Land Residuat
37193
48832
55854
75072
120474

110923
120332
142815

118555

Est. Land Value

72240 Improved
61770 Improved
66000 Improved
81930 Improved
95328 Improved

75240 Improved
73841 Improved
75240 Improved

47811 Improved

Vacant/Improved

Effec. Front Depth
54.727032 139.107147

46.795225 80
50 145
62.067816 114
72.218538 250
136.720203 350
57 145
55.940238 150
57 145
62.28411 100
36.220605 75.93

Net Acres Dollars/FF

0.179
0.116
0.166
0.183
0.316
0.707

0.19
0.189

0.19
0.172
0.087

PR L AR - - i - o

680
1,044
1,117
1,210
1,668
1,719
1,946
2,151
2,506
3,176
3,273
1,863

Dollars/Acre  Actual Front

207782.1229
420965.5172
336469.8795
410229.5082
381246.8354
332390.3819
583805.2632
636677.2487
751657.8947
1150011.628
1362701.149

For 2025, use $1,863/foot for Central West Residential

56 PR1
63 PR1
50 PR1
70 PR1
55 PR1
88 PR1
57 PR1
55 PR1
57 PR1
75 PR1
50.07 PR1

ECFArea Liber/Page Other Parcelsin Sale

1250/774
1256/907

1251/449
1254/477
1252/578
1256/694
1256/258

Land Table

PR0O3 CENTRAL WEST
PRO3 CENTRAL WEST
PR0O3 CENTRAL WEST
PRO3 CENTRAL WEST
PRO3 CENTRAL WEST
PR03 CENTRAL WEST
PR0O3 CENTRAL WEST
PR0O3 CENTRAL WEST
PRO3 CENTRAL WEST
PRO3 CENTRAL WEST
PRO3 CENTRAL WEST

Class
401
401
401
401
201
402
401
401

401
401

Rate Group 1

CENTRALWEST
CENTRALWEST
CENTRALWEST
CENTRALWEST
CENTRALWEST
CENTRALWEST
CENTRALWEST
CENTRALWEST
CENTRALWEST
CENTRAL WEST
CENTRALWEST




Parcel Number

52-19-07-201-081
52-19-07-201-022
52-19-07-101-005
52-19-07-202-006
52-19-07-102-008
52-19-07-201-094
52-19-07-102-010

Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City

Street Address Sale Date
1313 CLARION AV 5/9/2022
1419 WILLIS AV 4/25/2023
913 REGENT CT 12/12/2022
200 LAKEWOOD CT 512712022
1110 LAKEVIEW CT 9/6/2022
1510 WILLIS AV 6/3/2022
1113 GREENWOOD RD 6/6/2023
Neighborhood

Comm SqFt, Line 1
Comm SqgFt, Line 3
Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table
Comm SqFt, Off Main
Comm SqgFt, Line 2
Southwest, Rate A

Quarry View Court
Comm, Rate B

Mid Petoskey, Front Foot
Lake Influence

Southeast Res, FF
Comm, Rate A

Northeast Res, NE Res, FF
Central West, Rate A
Northeast Res, Michigan
Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot
Yacht Docks, 70-120 Foot
Comm, Rate C

Northeast Res, Mitchell
Lake Res

Village Harbor Docks

Mid Petoskey, Site Value

Sale Price  Instr.
140000 WD
210000 WD
300000 WD

46000 WD
339000 WD
240000 WD
345000 WD

ChgRate
0.00%
0.00%

92.54%
0.00%
0.00%

-13.06%

-70.00%
0.00%

51.06%

-53.53%

61.42%

38.20%

33.26%

41.14%

23.62%

-2.57%

-5.76%
0.00%

82.41%
0.00%

-4.70%

46.84%

14.58%

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis PRO4.Southwest

Adj.Sale$ Cur. Appraisal
140000 193162
210000 230842
300000 320365

46000 29510
339000 337475
240000 229708
345000 315733

2024 2025
0.85 0.85
2.95 2.95
5.23 10.06
23.00 23.00
30.00 30.00
620 539
1,800 540
580 580
662 1,000
2,623 1,219
858 1,385

1,102 1,523

1,323 1,763

1,320 1,863

2,337 2,889

3,189 3,107

3,750 3,534

3,770 3,770

2,467 4,500

6,631 6,631
39,875 38,000
39,500 58,000

L.and Residual
28696
77721
35295
46000
58236
58832
81369

Est. Land Value

Actuat Front
187 PR1

198 PR1

92 PR1

87 PR1

100 PR1

66 PR1

93 PR1

ECFArea Liber/Page Other Parcelsin Sale

1244/080
1252/031
1249/078

1252/772

For 2025, use $539/foot for Southwest Residential

Vacant/Improved  Effec. Front Depth NetAcres Dollars/FF Dollars/Acre
81858. Improved 165.036171 91 0.391 $ 174 73391.30435
98563 Improved 211.962451 197 0.895 $ 367 86839.10615
65660 Improved 89.773827 136 0.287 $ 393 122979.0941
29510 V 95.193228 215 0428 $ 483 107226.1072
56711 Improved 91.469122 105 0.241 $ 637 241643.1535
48540 improved 78.29071 297 045 $ 751 130737.7778
52102 Improved 84.034986 100 0213 $ 968 382014.0845
$ 539
Site B: Condos
For 2024, rate was $11000
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data
[For 2025, use $12650 ]
Rate Table: Sheridan St
For 2024, rate was $19800
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data
[For 2025, use $22770 ]
Rate Table: 30 Acre Rate
For 2024, rate was $6875
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data
[For 2025, use $7906 ]

Land Table

PR0O4 SOUTHWEST
PRO4 SOUTHWEST
PR0O4 SOUTHWEST
PRO4 SOUTHWEST
PRO4 SOUTHWEST
PR0O4 SOUTHWEST
PR0O4 SOUTHWEST

Class
401
401
401
402
401
401
401

Rate Group 1
SQUTHWEST
SOUTHWEST
SOUTHWEST
SOUTHWEST
SOUTHWEST
SOUTHWEST
SOUTHWEST



Parcel Number

52-16-32-401-001
52-19-06-100-006
52-19-06-100-006

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis PRO5.Lake Residentiat

Street Address Sale Date SalePrice Instr. Adj.Sale$ Cur.Appraisal Land Residual Est.LandValue Vacant/improved Effec. Front Depth NetAcres Doliars/FF
114 BOULDERLN  6/29/2022 WD 50.541221 43 0.108 $ 16,257
546 W LAKE ST 5/2/2022 wD 93.841995 151 0374 $ 4,679
546 W LAKE ST 5/2/2023 1005000 WD 1005000 1125934 439106 560040 Improved 93.841995 151 0.374 $ 4,679
$ 8,539

Dollars/Acre  ActualFront ECFArea Liber/Page Other Parcels in Sate

7608046.296 109 PR5
1174080.214 108 PR5 1243/670
1174080.214 108 PR5 1251/953

The 2024 rate was $6,631/foot
The 2025 analysis shows two properteis ranging from $4,600-$16,000 per foot
For 2025, stay at $6,631/foot

Land Table

PRO5 LAKE RES
PRO5 LAKE RES
PRO5 LAKE RES

Class
401
401
401

Rate Group 1
LAKE
LAKE
LAKE



City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis PRO6.Lake Influence
Depth NetAcres Dollars/FF  Dollars/Acre ActualFront ECFArea Lliber/fPage Other Parcelsin Sale Land Table Class Rate Group1

Parcel Number Street Address  Sale Date  Sale Price Instr. Adj.Sale$ Cur.Appraisal Land Residual Est.landValue Vacant/Improved  Effec. Front
52-16-32-400-006 5BELLEAV 5/11/2022 480000 WD 480000 540503 120573 181076 Improved 69.033808 170 0.226 $ 1,747 533508.8496 58 PR6 1244/103 PRO6 LAKE INFLUENCE 401  LAKE INFLUENCE
52-16-32-401-019 123 STUARTAV  10/5/2023 430000 WD 430000 785291 75712 431003 Improved 109.544512 100 0.275 $ 691 275316.3636 120 PR6 1255/470 PRO6 LAKE INFLUENCE 401  LAKEINFLUENCE

$ 1,219
For 2025, use $1,219/foot for Lake Influence




Parcel Number

52-19-06-400-036
52-19-06-426-011
52-19-06-478-012
52-19-06-400-109
52-19-06-426-014
52-19-06-477-002
52-19-06-200-051
52-13-06-276-017
52-19-06-276-032
52-18-06-477-013
52-19-06-276-019
52-19-06-426-018
52-19-06-426-013
52-19-06-478-014
52-19-06-400-101
52-19-06-477-007
52-19-06-402-018
52-19-06-427-002
52-19-07-200-010
52-19-06-402-042
52-19-06-400-158
52-19-06-400-068
52-19-06-478-024

Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City
Petoskey City

Street Address Sale Date
208 WASHINGTON ST 5/25/2023
811 EMMET ST 7/15/2022
210 WESLEY ST 3/7/2023
1202 HOWARD ST 5/24{2022
218 FULTON ST 1/6/2023
146 E SHERIDAN ST 1/29/2024
712 ELIZABETH ST 1/6/2023
510 ELIZABETH ST 8/2/2022
106 STATE ST 912212022
1209 BUCKLEY AV 5/31/2023
515 ELIZABETH ST 4/25/2022
317 FULTON ST 8/15/2022
213 FULTONST 2/26/2024
218 WESLEY ST 3/22/2023
218 ESHERIDAN ST 11/11/2022
1208 EMMET ST 11/18/2022
210 FULTON ST 5/10/2022
1013 BUCKLEY AV 7/15/2022
1420 HOWARD ST 7/18/2023
215 WASHINGTON ST 8/4/2023
63 BRIDGE ST 4/15/2022
1102 HOWARD ST 10/13/2023
224 ANN ST 6/20/2023
Neighborhood

Comm Sqgft, Line 1
Comm SgFt, Line 3

Southeast Res, Site Rate, Rate Table

Comm SqFt, Off Main
Comm SqFt, Line 2
Southwest, Rate A

Quarry View Court
Comm, Rate B

Mid Petoskey, Front Foot
Lake Influence
Southeast Res, FF
Comm, Rate A

Northeast Res, NE Res, FF
Central West, Rate A
Northeast Res, Michigan
Yacht Docks, 35-60 Foot
YachtDocks, 70-120 Foot
Comm, RateC

Northeast Res, Mitchell
Lake Res

Village Harbor Docks

Mid Petoskey, Site Value

Sate Price

Instr.
225000 WD
WD
275000 WD
280000 WD
230000 WD
185000 WD
210000 WD
wD
335000 WD
275000 WD
295000 WD
299900 WD
360000 WD
192125 WD
244000 WD
107000 WD
286000 WD
260000 WD
300000 WD
245000 WD
362500 WD
248000 WD
300000 WD

ChgRate
0.00%
0.00%

92.54%
0.00%
0.00%

-13.06%
-70.00%
0.00%
51.06%
-53.53%

61.42%

38.20%

33.26%

41.14%

23.62%

-2.57%

-5.76%
0.00%

82.41%
0.00%

-4.70%

46.84%

14.58%

City of Petoskey-2025 Land Value Analysis PR14.Mid Petoskey
Est. Land Value

Adj.Sale$ Cur. Appraisal

225000 264881
275000 292247
280000 280300
230000 230673
185000 184573
210000 208858
335000 328797
275000 233756
295000 281821
299900 278308
360000 349425
192125 168290
244000 216316
107000 89288
286000 253117
260000 211298
300000 244827
245000 198740
362500 292929
248000 178445
300000 216502
2024 2025
0.85 0.85
2.95 2.95
5.23 10.06
23.00 23.00
30.00 30.00
620 539
1,800 540
580 580
662 1,000
2,623 1,219
858 1,385
1,102 1,523
1,323 1,763
1,320 1,863
2,337 2,889
3,189 3,107
3,750 3,534
3,770 3,770
2,467 4,500
6,631 6,631
39,875 38,000
39,500 58,000

Land Residual

$
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4,336

13,183
40,264
31,694
33,227
39,088

47,661
72,742
57,199
91,000
42,842
54,265
58,726
36,056
65,916
89,885
101,266
80,643
110,555
105,446
124,865
58,631

Vacant/Improved
44217 Improved

30430 Improved
50564 Improved
32367 Improved
32800 Improved
37946 improved

41458 Improved
31498 Improved
44020 Improved
69408 Improved
32367 improved
30430 Improved
30042 Improved
18344 Improved
33033 Improved
41183 Improved
46093 Improved
34383 Improved
40984 Improved
35891 Improved
41367 Improved

Site B: Howard St To

Effec. Front
66.792678
49.082179
45.966136
76.380233
48.892302
49.547465
57.320254
47.090199
62.625035
95.160181
66.495498

104.845563
48.892302
45.966136

45.38046
27.709374
49.899022
62.209535
69.626484
51.937961
61.909258
54.216602
62.487933

omes

For 2024, rate was $100000
increase 15%; inconclusive sales data

Depth
215
130
100
159.648651
128
135
75
70
95
102
114
134
128
100
95
55
110
66.444443
450
163
78
123
84

NetAcres Dollars/FF  Dotlars/Acre

0.296
0.149
0.115
0.271
0.147
0.155
0.115

0.09

0.15
0.241
0.183
0.204
0.147
0.115
0.108
0.044
0.134
0.247
0.537
0.187
0.258
0.158
0.137

[For 2025, use $115000

B R T - - -~ R R - R

65
264
287
527
648
671
682
734
761
764
860
868
878

1,181
1,294
1,301
1,321
1,445
1,454
1,553
1,786
1,945
1,998
1,013

14648.64865
87087.24832
114634.7826
148575.6458
215605.4422
214367.7419
339895.6522
384288.8889
317740
301834.0249
312562.8415
446078.4314
282122.449
471869.5652
538770.6422
819454.5455
491910.4478
363906.8826
188577.2812
431245.9893
428507.7519
667379.7468
911423.3577

For 2025, use $1,000/foot and $58,000 site value for Mid-Petoskey

ActualFront ECFArea Liber/Page Other Parcelsin Sale

60 PR1
50 PR1
50 PR1
74 PR1
50 PR1
50 PR1
67 PR1
56 PR1
69 PR1
103 PR1
70 PR1
106 PR1
50 PR1
50 PR1
50 PR1
35 PR1
53 PR1
51 PR1
52 PR1
50 PR1
54 PR1
56 PRL
71 PR1

1252/512

1261/209

1249/627
1257/388
1248/786

1247/541
1252/520
1244/074

1257/840
1251/128
1248/771
1248/660
1244/076

1253/608
1254/024
1243/368
1255/499
1253/037

Land Table

PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MiD PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MiD PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY
PR14 MID PETOSKEY

Class
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401
401

Rate Group 1

MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY
MID PETOSKEY




